CITY OF BELLAIRE TEXAS

LIFE ADVISORY BOARD JANUARY 25, 2018

Activity Room Regular Session 12:00PM

BELLAIRE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 4417 BELLAIRE BLVD, BELLAIRE, TX 77401



Chair

Trish Parrack

Vice Chair	Secretary	Board Member
Kevin Newman	Carmen Ulabarro	Connie Eicher
Board Member	Board Member	Board Member
Roberta Murray	Pat Westwood	Pat Tracey

Council Liaison

Andrew S. Friedberg, Mayor

Staff Liaisons

Karl Miller, Director
Cheryl Bright, Assistant Director
Victoria Arevalo, Recreation Supervisor
Department: Parks, Recreation & Facilities

Mission Statement:

The City of Bellaire is dedicated to outstanding quality service and facilities to ensure an open, progressive, and secure community.

City of Bellaire Texas Page 1

REGULAR Session - 12:00PM

- A. Call to Order and Certification of a Quorum -Chair Trish Parrack.
- B. Approval of Minutes from the December 18, meeting.
- C. Visitor Comments.
- D. Staff Comments/Reports:
 - 1. Andrew S. Friedberg, Mayor
 - 2. Parks, Recreation and Facilities Staff

E. Old Business:

- 1. Trips from last meeting forward.
- 2. Activities from last meeting forward.
- 3. Subcommittee update.

F. New Business:

- 1. Future trips.
- 2. Future activities and programs.
- 3. February meeting date reminder.
- G. Board Comments.
- H. Adjournment.

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the agenda set forth above regarding a Regular Session of the LIFE Advisory Board of the City of Bellaire, Texas, to be held on Thursday, January 25, 2018, was posted on the City's official bulletin board located on an outside west wall of City Hall, 7008 South Rice Avenue, Bellaire, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and was posted on the following date at the stated time: Friday, January 25, 2018, at a.m./p.m.

Victoria Arevalo, Recreation Supervisor Bellaire Parks, Recreation and Facilities

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City of Bellaire's ADA Coordinator, Yolanda Williams, at (713) 662-8270 or FAX (713) 662-8212.

City of Bellaire Texas Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	leby certify that the agenda set forth on the preceding pages IFE Advisory Board of the City of Bellaire, Texas, to be held on
Thursday, January 25, 2018, was rem	noved by me from the City's official bulletin board located on an
outside west wall of City Hall, 7008 S	South Rice Avenue, Bellaire, Texas, on the day of
, 2017, at	a.m./p.m. I hereby certify further that said agenda
remained posted continuously for at Session.	least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Regular
Tracy L. Dutton, TRMC	
City Clerk	
City of Bellaire, Texas	

City of Bellaire Texas Page 3